
Eesti talvised mitmevõistluse meistrivõistlused 
06.-07.02.2015, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
M seitsmevõistlus 
1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 5779 
 7,28 7.19 15.18 2.05 8,34 4.80 2.52,71 
 785 859 801 850 898 849 737 
2 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 5718 
 7,10 7.20 14.64 1.99 8,26 4.60 2.52,44 
 847 862 768 794 917 790 740 
3 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 5616 
 7,22 7.18 13.30 2.02 8,62 4.90 2.53,14 
 806 857 686 822 832 880 733 
4 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 5493 
 7,23 6.88 13.33 1.93 8,45 4.80 2.50,77 
 802 785 687 740 872 849 758 
5 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 5477 
 7,23 6.89 13.54 1.96 8,45 4.30 2.42,51 
 802 788 700 767 872 702 846 
6 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 5459 
 7,17 7.02 11.07 2.08 8,29 4.70 3.00,37 
 823 818 550 878 910 819 661 
7 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 5340 
 7,12 6.86 14.03 1.84 8,46 4.50 2.56,49 
 840 781 730 661 869 760 699 
8 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 4861 
 7,22 6.80 11.88 1.75 8,66 4.00 3.00,07 
 806 767 599 585 823 617 664 
9 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4783 
 7,01 7.37 12.11 1.90 8,52 4.70 DNF 
 879 903 613 714 855 819 0 
10 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 4479 
 7,09 7.05 11.62 1.96 8,49 3.90 DNF 
 851 826 583 767 862 590 0 
11 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 4453 
 7,75 6.07 10.62 1.75 8,90 4.20 2.59,58 
 634 602 523 585 768 673 668 
 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare DNF 
 7,22 6.60 12.26 1.90 DNF 4.00 DNS 
 806 720 622 714 0 617 
 
Noorsooklassi arvestus 
1 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 5616 
 7,22 7.18 13.30 2.02 8,62 4.90 2.53,14 
 806 857 686 822 832 880 733 
2 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 5477 
 7,23 6.89 13.54 1.96 8,45 4.30 2.42,51 
 802 788 700 767 872 702 846 
3 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 4453 
 7,75 6.07 10.62 1.75 8,90 4.20 2.59,58 
 634 602 523 585 768 673 668 
 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare DNF 
 7,22 6.60 12.26 1.90 DNF 4.00 DNS 
 806 720 622 714 0 617 
 
 
I päev 
 
M 60m 
1 23 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,01 879 B j. 0,151 
2 17 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,09 851 B j. 0,156 
3 4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7,10 847 A j. 0,154 
4 5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,12 840 A j. 0,143 
5 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,17 823 A j. 0,163 
6 25 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 7,22 806 B j. 0,156 
6 20 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 7,22 806 B j. 0,144 
6 22 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 7,22 806 B j. 0,148 
9 18 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,23 802 B j. 0,154 
9 21 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 7,23 802 B j. 0,198 
11 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 7,28 785 A j. 0,153 
12 26 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 7,75 634 B j. 0,179 



M kaugushüpe 
1 23 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.37 903  
 7.01 7.22 7.37 
2 4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.20 862  
 X 7.20 7.13 
3 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 7.19 859  
 7.19 7.06 X 
4 22 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 7.18 857  
 6.93 7.07 7.18 
5 17 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7.05 826  
 7.05 6.89 6.84 
6 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kale 7.02 818  
 7.02 6.89 6.78 
7 21 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 6.89 788  
 6.69 6.89 6.72 
8 18 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 6.88 785  
 6.88 X X 
9 5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 6.86 781  
 6.69 6.86 X 
10 20 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 6.80 767  
 6.80 X X 
11 25 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 6.60 720  
 6.51 6.35 6.60 
12 26 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 6.07 602  
 X 6.07 X 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg  
1 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 15.18 801  
 15.05 15.18 14.73 
2 4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 14.64 768  
 14.40 14.64 14.11 
3 5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 14.03 730  
 13.68 X 14.03 
4 21 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 13.54 700  
 13.54 13.38 13.27 
5 18 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 13.33 687  
 12.88 13.32 13.33 
6 22 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 13.30 686  
 12.78 13.30 13.29 
7 25 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 12.26 622  
 12.12 12.03 12.26 
8 23 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 12.11 613  
 11.61 11.35 12.11 
9 20 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 11.88 599  
 11.38 11.34 11.88 
10 17 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 11.62 583  
 11.62 11.45 X 
11 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.07 550  
 X 11.07 X 
12 26 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 10.62 523  
 10.62 10.50 X 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.08 878  
 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 
 O O O O O XXX 
2 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 2.05 850  
 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 
 O O XXO O XXO XO XXX 
3 22 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 2.02 822  
 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 
 O O O XO XO XO O XXX 
4 4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 1.99 794  
 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 
 O - XO O XXX 
5 21 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 1.96 767  
 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 
 O - O O O XO XXX 
5 17 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.96 767  
 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 
 O O XO XXX 



7 18 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 1.93 740  
 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
8 23 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.90 714  
 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 
 O - XO XO O XXX 
9 25 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 1.90 714  
 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
10 5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 1.84 661  
 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 
 O O O XXX 
11 20 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 1.75 585  
 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
 O - XXO O XXX 
12 26 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 1.75 585  
 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
 O XXO O XO XXO XXX 
 
 
 
II päev 
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14  
1 4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 8,26  917 A j. 0,145 
2 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,29  910 A j. 0,164 
3 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 8,34  898 A j. 0,159 
4 18 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 8,45  872 B j. 0,157 
5 21 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 8,45  872 B j. 0,184 
6 5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,46  869 A j. 0,154 
7 17 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 8,49  862 B j. 0,167 
8 23 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,52  855 B j. 0,151 
9 22 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 8,62  832 B j. 0,150 
10 20 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 8,66  823 B j. 0,147 
11 26 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 8,90  768 B j. 0,192 
  25 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare DNF  0 B j. 0,152 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 22 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 4.90 880  
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 
 O - O XXO O O XXX 
2 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 4.80 849  
 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
 O O O O XXX 
3 18 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.80 849  
 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
 O O O XO XXX 
4 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.70 819  
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 
 O - XO O XXX 
5 23 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.70 819  
 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
 XO - XXO - XXX 
6 4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 4.60 790  
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 
 O XO XO XXX 
7 5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 4.50 760  
 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 
 O O O XO XXX 
8 21 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 4.30 702  
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 
 O - O O XXX 
9 26 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 4.20 673  
 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 
 XXO XO XO XO XXX 
10 20 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 4.00 617  
 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 
 O - O - XXX 
11 25 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 4.00 617  
 4.00 4.10 
 XO XXX 



12 17 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 3.90 590  
 3.80 3.90 4.00 
 O O XXX 
 
M 1000m  
1 21 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 2.42,51 846 B j. 
2 18 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.50,77 758 A j. 
3 4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 2.52,44 740 A j. 
4 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 2.52,71 737 A j. 
5 22 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 2.53,14 733 A j. 
6 5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 2.56,49 699 B j. 
7 26 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 2.59,58 668 B j. 
8 20 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 3.00,07 664 B j. 
9 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.00,37 661 A j. 
  17 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK DNF 0 B j. 
  23 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 0 A j. 
  25 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare DNS  B j. 
 
N viievõistlus 
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 3848 
 8,77 1.60 12.01 5.76 2.28,34 
 959 736 662 777 714 
2 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 3764 
 9,03 1.66 11.57 5.63 2.30,83 
 904 806 633 738 683 
3 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 3313 
 9,87 1.57 11.16 5.11 2.31,01 
 737 701 606 589 680 
4 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 3124 
 9,61 1.60 8.52 5.15 2.40,53 
 787 736 433 601 567 
5 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2640 
 9,24 1.54 8.76 NM 2.32,27 
 860 666 449 0 665 
6 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 2273 
 10,08 1.57 8.23 4.63 DNF 
 697 701 414 461 0 
 
Noorsooklassi arvestus 
1 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 3313 
 9,87 1.57 11.16 5.11 2.31,01 
 737 701 606 589 680 
2 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 3124 
 9,61 1.60 8.52 5.15 2.40,53 
 787 736 433 601 567 
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50  
1 6 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 8,77 959 A j. 0,308 
2 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,03 904 B j. 0,195 
3 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,24 860 B j. 0,215 
4 12 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 9,61 787 B j. 0,607 
5 10 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,87 737 B j. 0,235 
6 14 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 10,08 697 B j. 0,305 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.66 806  
 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O O XXO XXO XXO XXX 
2 6 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 1.60 736  
 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 
 O O O O XXX 
3 12 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 1.60 736  
 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 
 O O O O O XO XXX 
4 14 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 1.57 701  
 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 
 O O O XO O XXX 
5 10 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.57 701  
 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 
 O XO XO XO XXX 
 



6 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.54 666  
 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 
 O O O XXX 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg  
1 6 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 12.01 662  
 12.01 X X 
2 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 11.57 633  
 10.03 X 11.57 
3 10 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.16 606  
 11.16 10.67 11.02 
4 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 8.76 449  
 8.34 8.22 8.76 
5 12 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 8.52 433  
 8.31 8.09 8.52 
6 14 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 8.23 414  
 8.23 7.55 7.58 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 6 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 5.76 777  
 5.64 5.76 X 
2 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.63 738  
 X 5.40 5.63 
3 12 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 5.15 601  
 4.95 5.00 5.15 
4 10 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.11 589  
 X 5.10 5.11 
5 14 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 4.63 461  
 4.63 4.57 4.51 
 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 NM  
 X X X 
 
N 800m  
1 6 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 2.28,34 714 
2 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 2.30,83 683 
3 10 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.31,01 680 
4 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.32,27 665 
5 12 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 2.40,53 567 
  14 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL DNF 0 


